

EROAD

EROAD FY23 Results and Conference Call Details

10 May 2023

EROAD confirms that it will release its FY23 Financial Results on Wednesday 24 May 2023 to the NZX and ASX.

EROAD's Chief Executive Officer, Mark Heine, and Chief Financial Officer, Margaret Warrington, will give a presentation on the company's financial and operational performance for FY23 via a teleconference commencing on Wednesday 24 May 2023 at 12:00pm NZT.

Conference call details:

Register in advance for this webinar: When: Wednesday 24 May 2023 Time: 12:00pm NZT Topic: EROAD FY23 Results Announcement Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_UidXXi6jTI-ITw9WTFkZFg

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar. A replay of this conference call will be available once it has been uploaded to the EROAD website under 'presentations' on https://www.eroadglobal.com/global/investors/

ENDS

Authorised for release to the NZX and ASX by EROAD's Acting Chief Executive Officer, Mark Heine.

For Investor enquires please contact:	For Media enquiries please contact:
Matt Gregorowski	Hugo Shanahan
Citadel-MAGNUS	hugo@shanahan.nz
+61 422 534 755	
mgregorowski@citadelmagnus.com	

ABOUT EROAD

EROAD Limited's (ASX: ERD; NZX: ERD) ("EROAD") purpose is delivering intelligence you can trust, for a better world tomorrow. EROAD develops and markets technology solutions to manage vehicle fleets, support regulatory compliance, improve driver safety and reduce the costs associated with operating a fleet of vehicles and inventory of assets. EROAD has a proven SaaS business model and is experiencing continuing growth in installed units and revenue. EROAD has operations in New Zealand, North America and Australia with customer ranging in size from small fleets through to large enterprise customers. For more information visit https://www.eroadglobal.com/global/investors/